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   Dear Parents and Carers,                                                               

We have had a lovely, shorter, but busy week in school. Our Year 3 had a visit from Animal Stories, many of our Year 5 pupils 

have had Bikeability and some Y3 children also had a Hockey Festival. Thank you to the Year 3 parents who came into school 

this week for our open afternoon, to look at the children’s work. We hope you enjoyed the opportunity to look at the books 

with your child. See below for further dates: 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
CORONATION FRIDAY  

Today the children can come in non-uniform - red, white and blue. Our thanks to cook for our making our super coronation 

packed lunches……the children, I am sure will love them  

We hope that today’s events in school will form lovely memories of this historic event. A kick start to the Coronation weekend  

 
 

TOLLESBY FUN DAY 

To celebrate the Coronation of King Charles, the Endeavour is holding a Charity Fun Day on Saturday 6th May. The event starts at 

12noon. Pop along and enjoy the fun – supporting local charities. 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

PARKING  

We have received a number of concerns regarding the traffic along Glendale Road, creating a hazard for both pedestrians and 

motorists. We would like to encourage parents driving to school, to park responsibly, preferably a distance away and walk the 

final part of the journey. Please do not park on the kerbs as this restricts access for pedestrians. Thank you  
 

Have a lovely weekend  

B Hewitt-Best  

SUMMER TERM DIARY DATES 
Monday 8th May: Bank Holiday: SCHOOL CLOSED 

Tuesday 9th – Friday 12th May: Year 6 Statutory Assessments 

Monday 15th– Friday 19th May: KS1 Year 2 Statutory Assessments 

Wednesday 17th May: Y5 Barley Hall 

Tuesday 23rd May: KS1 visit to Saltburn 
Friday 26th May: SCHOOL CLOSES: Half Term Break 

Monday 5th June: SCHOOL OPENS 
Friday 9th June: Golf taster Day KS2 

Monday 12th June - Friday 16th June Year 1 Phonics checks 
Thursday 22nd June: Nursery visit: Coulby Farm 
Thursday 22nd June:  Year 4 visit to Tees Barage 

Thursday 20th July: SCHOOL CLOSES end of term 
Friday 21st July: Professional Development Day: SCHOOL CLOSED 

Monday 4th September: Professional Development Day: SCHOOL CLOSED 
Tuesday 5th September: School opens (Reception – Y6) 

PARENT OPEN AFTERNOONS 
The following dates provide an opportunity for you to view your child’s work when we will be holding our ‘Open afternoons’ 
across school: 

Summer Term 1: Open afternoon dates 

Date/ Time Class group(s) 

Thursday 11th May          2.45pm Y4    (2SB/2HH) 

Thursday 18th May          2.45pm Y5    (2CR/2BV) 

Thursday 25th May          2.45pm Y6    (2KT/2DJ) 

You will receive an invitation from your child. Please reply, to ensure books are prepared for your visit 
 

 

YEAR 6 SATS BREAKFAST 

Tuesday 9th May - Friday 12th May 

School will be open from 8.20am for our Year 6 

pupils, to provide breakfast and enable the 

children to settle into the day prior to their SATS.  

Good Luck Year 6 …try to achieve your best! 

RECEPTION CLASS ‘STAY & PLAY’ 
Thank you to those who signed up and joined 

our Reception ‘Stay and Play’ this week. 
We enjoyed your visit……..’Thank you!’  

STAFFING 

Whilst Mrs Henwood moves into Year 3, Miss Howley will be supporting Thursday and Friday in Year 4. 

Mrs Henwood and Mrs Ede will be supporting 2NS until the end of the summer term.  

We will miss Mrs Savage, however - look forward to welcoming her back in the new year  

 


